



Quote Number: QU0000375060

Effective: 01 SEP 2016

Effective To: 31 OCT 2016

ATTACHMENT III

Bill-To:

HAYWARD, CITY OF
777 B ST
HAYWARD, CA 94541-5007
United States

Attention:

Name: Fire Chief Garrett Contreras
Email: garrett.contreras@hayward-ca.gov

Sales Contact:

Name: Kevin Lincks
Email: kevin@redcloudinc.com
Phone: 5104280635

Contract Number: CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, (CA)

Freight terms: FOB Destination

Payment terms: Net 30 Due

Item	Quantity	Nomenclature	Description	Your price	Extended Price
1	310	H98UCF9PW6AN	APX6000 700/800 MODEL 2.5 PORTABLE	\$2,053.50	\$636,585.00
1a	310	Q887AT	5 YEAR SERVICE FROM THE START LITE	\$162.00	\$50,220.00
1b	310	Q806BM	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	\$386.25	\$119,737.50
1c	310	QA01768AA	ENH: ENHANCED ZONE BANK	\$56.25	\$17,437.50
1d	310	H38BT	ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION	\$900.00	\$279,000.00
1e	310	Q361AR	ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING	\$225.00	\$69,750.00
1f	310	QA00580AC	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	\$337.50	\$104,625.00
1g	310	H112KF	DEL: DELETE STANDARD ANTENNA	\$-7.50	\$-2,325.00
1h	310	H122BR	ALT: 1/4- WAVE 7/800 GPS STUBBY (NAR6595A)	\$18.00	\$5,580.00
2	310	NNTN8860A	CHARGER, SINGLE-UNIT, IMPRES 2, 3A, 115VAC, US/NA	\$120.00	\$37,200.00
3	45	NNTN8844A	CHARGER, MULTI-UNIT, IMPRES 2, 6-DISP, NA/LA-PLUG, ACC USB CHGR	\$1,000.00	\$45,000.00
4	310	PMMN4069A	IMPRES RSM, 3.5MM JACK, IP55	\$96.80	\$30,008.00
5	310	NNTN8092A	BATT IMP FM R LI ION 2300M 2350T BLK	\$113.60	\$35,216.00
6	126	M25URS9PW1AN	APX6500 7/800 MHZ MID POWER MOBILE	\$1,758.00	\$221,508.00
6a	126	W22BA	ADD: PALM MICROPHONE	\$54.00	\$6,804.00
6b	126	GA00318AC	ADD: 5 YEAR SERVICE FROM THE START LITE	\$246.00	\$30,996.00
6c	126	G442AJ	ADD: O5 CONTROL HEAD	\$324.00	\$40,824.00
6d	126	G67BC	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT MID POWER	\$222.75	\$28,066.50
6e	126	G806BE	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	\$386.25	\$48,667.50
6f	126	G444AE	ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	-	-
6g	126	G335AW	ADD: ANT 1/4 WAVE 762-870 MHZ	\$10.50	\$1,323.00
6h	126	B18CR	ADD: AUXILARY SPKR 7.5 WATT	\$45.00	\$5,670.00
6i	126	GA00235AA	ADD: NO GPS ANTENNA NEEDED	-	-
6j	126	G51AU	ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION APX6500	\$900.00	\$113,400.00
6k	126	G361AH	ADD: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE	\$225.00	\$28,350.00
6l	126	GA00580AA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	\$337.50	\$42,525.00
7	4	L30URS9PW1AN	APX7500 SINGLE BAND 7/800	\$3,284.25	\$13,137.00
7a	4	G90AC	ADD: NO MICROPHONE NEEDED	-	-

Item	Quantity	Nomenclature	Description	Your price	Extended Price
7b	4	L999AB	ADD: FULL FP W/05/KEYPAD/CLOCK/VU	\$591.75	\$2,367.00
7c	4	GA00318AB	ADD: 5 YEAR SERVICE FROM THE START LITE	\$319.00	\$1,276.00
7d	4	GA00244AA	ADD: 7/800MHZ PRIMARY BAND	-	-
7e	4	G806BE	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	\$386.25	\$1,545.00
7f	4	CA01598AB	ADD: AC LINE CORD US	-	-
7g	4	G51AT	ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION APX	\$1,125.00	\$4,500.00
7h	4	QA01749AB	SW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL DATA	-	-
7i	4	G361AH	ADD: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE	\$225.00	\$900.00
7j	4	GA00580AA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	\$337.50	\$1,350.00
8	4	DSMFBW7463	WIDEBAND FIBERGLASS OMNI ANTENNA 746-869 NFM BULKHEAD	\$223.17	\$892.68
9	4	DSMMK12	ANTENNA MOUNTING BRACKET	\$20.00	\$80.00
10	250	L1705A	LDF4-50A CABLE: 1/2" LDF HELIAX POLY JKT PER FOOT	\$3.50	\$875.00
11	8	TDN9289A	221213 CABLE WRAP WEATHERPROOFING	\$22.00	\$176.00
12	16	DDN1088A	L4TNM-PSA TYPE N MALE PS FOR 1/2 IN CABLE	\$25.65	\$410.40
13	4	DSGSAKITD	GROUND STRAP KIT - DIN	\$31.50	\$126.00
14	4	F2380A	MCD 5000 DESKSET	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
15	4	FHN7469A	MCD 5000 DESKSET / RGU POWER SUPPLY WITH USA POWER CORD	\$100.00	\$400.00
16	6	TDN1114A	ETHERNET CABLE 100'	\$38.70	\$232.20
17	1	FVN5847A	MCD 5000 DESKSET SYSTEM CONFIG TOOL - SYSTEM W/OUT OMC	\$250.00	\$250.00
18	4	FHN7470A	MCD 5000 DESKSET HEADSET JACK BOX & CABLE	\$150.00	\$600.00
19	4	RLN6098A	HDST MODULE BASE W/PTT, 15' CBL	\$168.00	\$672.00
20	4	RMN5078B	SUPRAPLUS NC SINGLE MUFF HEADSET	\$119.20	\$476.80
21	2	F7979A	MCD 5000 DESKSET RADIO GATEWAY UNIT (RGU)	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
22	2	FHN7469A	MCD 5000 DESKSET / RGU POWER SUPPLY WITH USA POWER CORD	\$100.00	\$200.00
23	2	FTN7490A	ASSY,KIT,MCD 5000 DESKSET RGU RACK MT PNL PLUS SCREWS	\$128.00	\$256.00
24	2	CLN1856A	2620-24 ETHERNET SWITCH	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
25	4	FKN8704A	FRU: CABLE - MCD 5000 DESKSET RGU GROUND CABLE	\$30.00	\$120.00
26	80	H51UCF9PW6AN	APX 4000 7/800 MHZ MODEL 2 PORTABLE	\$1,429.50	\$114,360.00
26a	80	QA04865AA	ADD: TWO KNOB CONFIGURATION	-	-
26b	80	Q887AT	5 YEAR SERVICE FROM THE START LITE	\$162.00	\$12,960.00
26c	80	QA02756AB	ENH: 3600 OR 9600 TRUNKING BAUD SIN	\$1,177.50	\$94,200.00
26d	80	H842BJ	ADD: SINGLE UNIT PACKAGING	-	-
26e	80	QA00580AF	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	\$337.50	\$27,000.00
26f	80	H112KV	DEL: DELETE STANDARD ANTENNA	\$-7.50	\$-600.00
26g	80	H122BV	ALT: 1/4- WAVE 7/800 STUBBY (NAR659	\$18.00	\$1,440.00
27	80	NNTN8128BR	BATT IMPRES LIION 2000T	\$81.60	\$6,528.00
28	80	WPLN4232A	CHARGER, SINGLE-UNIT, IMPRES, 1.25A, 115VAC, US/NA	\$55.44	\$4,435.20

Estimated Tax Amount

\$229,993.32

Total Quote in USD**\$2,529,926.60**

PREPARED BY KEVIN LINCKS. REFERENCE 2009 CONTRA
COSTA COUNTY P25 SUBSCRIBER RADIO CONTRACT #
0904-018

PO Issued to Motorola Solutions Inc. must:

>Be a valid Purchase Order (PO)/Contract/Notice to Proceed on Company Letterhead. Note: Purchase Requisitions cannot be accepted

>Have a PO Number/Contract Number & Date

>Identify "Motorola Solutions Inc." as the Vendor

>Have Payment Terms or Contract Number

>Be issued in the Legal Entity's Name

>Include a Bill-To Address with a Contact Name and Phone Number

>Include a Ship-To Address with a Contact Name and Phone Number

>Include an Ultimate Address (only if different than the Ship-To)

>Be Greater than or Equal to the Value of the Order

>Be in a Non-Editable Format

>Identify Tax Exemption Status (where applicable)

>Include a Signature (as Required)